Form PTO-1595 UO - -	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 and 102740	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	Name: Bayer Polymers LLC
2.784	Internal Address: Patent Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	
	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741
Execution Date: March 31, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/158,762	B. Fatorit No.(0)
	uttached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Lyndanne M. Whalen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\u00e40.00
Internal Address: Bayer Polymers LLC	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to denosit account
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
au	2 2
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	A R
2004 MGETACHE 00000010 133848 10158762	13-3848
C-8021 40.00 DA	in to
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 5205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Karen S. Lockhart	May 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mo-7188/MD-02-35-PU

407188

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a Corporation of Germany, located at Leverkusen, Germany, is 50 % owner by assignment of an undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application Serial Number 10/158,762, filed May 30, 2002, Assignment Recorded August 29, 2002, at REEL 013241, FRAME 0611, entitled:

POLYURETHANE/UREAS USEFUL FOR THE PRODUCTION OF SPANDEX AND A PROCESS FOR THEIR PRODUCTION

NOW, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, by these presents does sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said BAYER POLYMERS LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, their one-half right, title and interest for the invention and letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of said letters patent already granted, including any patent applications which may be filed for exclusive use in the United States of America and its territorial possessions; said inventions and letters patent and patent applications to be held and enjoyed solely by BAYER POLYMERS LLC, for their own use and benefit and for their legal representatives, successors and assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

DATE: March 31, 2004

RECORDED: 05/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015303 FRAME: 0558